

**ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 14 of 2026**

Smt Koneru Sailaja

...Applicant

Vs.

M/s. PVR Multispecialty Hospitals

...Respondent

Advocate for Applicant : Sri T. Lakshmi Narayana

Advocate for Respondent : --

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR**DATE : 10th April 2026****P C :****I.A.No.1 of 2026**

Having regard to the reasons mentioned in the supporting affidavit, delay of 63 days in representing the Arbitration Application stands condoned.

Arbitration Application No.14 of 2026

Issue notice to the respondent.

Personal notice on the respondent is permitted.

List on 01.05.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

AMD