



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-47
[3574]

ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO: 14 of 2026

Koneru Sailaja

...Applicant

Vs.

M/s. PVR Multispecialty Hospitals

...Respondent

Advocate for Applicant:

Mr. T. Lakshmi Narayana

Advocate for Respondent:

None

CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL

DATE : 1st May, 2026.

P C :

Fresh notice be issued to sole respondent.

Learned counsel for applicant is permitted to take out personal notice to sole respondent by Speed Post with Proof of Delivery and file proof of service in the Registry.

List on 03.07.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

SSN